90t Annual Rai Valley A&P Show

Head of Indoor section:
Kelsey Knight - 0273157969

Conditions of entry
—> Please read these Section Conditions alongside the General Conditions of the Rai Valley
A&P Show.
—> Entries can be brought to the hall — Friday 6th March 4pm — 7pm or before 8:20 am on
show day

\

All exhibits can be uplifted from 4pm on show day
Entries can also be collected from the Hall between 10am — 12pm on Sunday 8th March, if

\

not collected in the times stated items may be disposed of

\

Prize money will be available from the show office between 4pm — 4.30pm

\

All exhibits to be clearly marked with name & class number
All entries must be done online via Showday — https://showday.online/ in the first instance

\

or on the official 2026 entry form which will need to be brought in on the Friday as a
completed form - *before entry to the hall is given*

No entries on Saturday WILL BE ACCEPTED, this will be a drop off day only

All exhibits are entered at your own risk

L

Entry fees
Members $1.00
Non-members $2.00
Children’s sections  *FREE*

Prize money
1°t=5$3.00 2" =$2.00 39 =$1.00

www.raivalleyshow.co.nz
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90t Annual Rai Valley A&P Show

Section 14: Coloured photography

Judges Choice Trophy for the Judge’s favourite
TROPHIES IN THIS photo in classes 1401-1414

SECTION (Trophy donated by Copper & Lace
Photography)

Brian Healey Memorial Cup
For most points in the Adults indoor section
classes

Most Points in Photography

Conditions:
e All photos to be taken by exhibitor, but may be developed and printed by a photographic
service
e Photographs which have won more than two 1° places at A&P Shows do not qualify for
competition
e Each exhibit is to be not less than 6” x 4” (15cm x 10cm) and not exceed 18cm x 12.5cm
e May be mounted or un-mounted

Adult

1401 Novice class
— any subject for exhibitors who have never won a 1%t in a competition
1402 Seascape
1403 Landscape
1404 Child portrait
1405 Character study
1406 River view
1407 Animal or bird study
1408 Farm study
1409 Seasonal study — Autumn, winter, summer or spring
1410 Flower study
1411 Action study
1412 Nature study
1413 Any other subject
1414 Any photograph digitally enhanced
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90t Annual Rai Valley A&P Show

Section 15: Farm & Garden produce

TROPHIES IN THIS
SECTION

Conditions

Adult

1501
1502
1503
1504
1505
1506
1507
1508
1509
1510
1511
1512
1513
1514
1515
1516
1517
1518
1519
1520
1521
1522
1523
1524
1525
1526
1527
1528
1529
1530
1531

All produce to be grown by the entrant

Cabbage — root removed.

3 table potatoes, white

3 table potatoes, red

Heaviest potato

Noteworthy vegetable, to be named
Table cabbage, trimmed & roots removed
Heaviest cabbage

Table pumpkin 1 prize
Heaviest pumpkin

Table marrow

Heaviest marrow

3 table onions, red

3 table onions, brown

3 shallots

3 peppers, any colour

3 tomatoes, any variety

3 cuccumbers, any variety
Head of broccoli or cauliflower
3 table carrots

3 heaviest carrots

3 zucchinis/courgettes

3 table beetroot, long

3 table beetroot, round

Head of lettuce

6 pods green peas, table

6 pods runner beans

6 stalks rhubarb

Collection of 6 different vegetables
1 crown of silverbeet

3 citrus fruit

Other fruit, 3 of 1 variety
Vegetable, any other variety

Les Neal Trophy for most points in classes 1501-
1531

Brian Healey Memorial Cup For most points in
Adults section classes

Exhibits such as carrots, cabbages etc to be trimmed. Carrots — leaves cut 5cm from root.
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Section 16: Cookery

TROPHIES IN THIS
SECTION

Conditions

Adult

1601

1602
1603

1604
1605
1606
1607
1608
1609
1610
1611
1612
1613

1614

1615

The Best Sponge Tray
Donated by L Pearson

Brian Healey Memorial Cup
For most points in the Adults indoor section

classes

Lorna Wallace Memorial
Best Fruit Cake

10kg bag of Wholemeal Spelt Flour — most
points classes 1631 — 1633. Sponsored by Kiwi

Seed

All exhibits to be covered with cling wrap, except classes 1623-1626

All cakes to be cut, except classes 1623-1626

All cakes to be made in a standard 7 inch/18cm up to 9 inch/23cm sized baking tin

Where there are more than one entry in one class, exhibits must be made from a separate

recipe

All exhibits to be made by the exhibitor

Men’s iced cake, prepared, created
and baked by a male to be cut
Men’s slice, 3 pieces

Product of yeast dough e.g buns,
bagels, pizza base etc

Loaf of bread, any variety

3 scones, any variety

3 pikelets or doughnuts

3 muffins

Loaf, any variety

Sultana cake

Fruit cake

Chocolate cake, un-iced

Banana cake, un-iced

Fielder’s Sponge — round, no filling,
no icing sugar

Best Sponge Tray — Donated by L
Pearson

Dessert, judged on presentation,
presented as 1 serving

3 pieces of shortbread

www.raivalleyshow.co.nz

1616

1617
1618
1619

1620

1621
1622

1623
1624
1625
1626

3 iced biscuits, 1 variety e.g
melting moments

3 chocolate chip biscuits

4 biscuits, 2 varieties

3 pieces slice/square. Cooked 1
variety

3 uncooked sweets, 1 variety e.g
truffle, slice

Bacon & egg pie, 1 slice

Savoury dinner item, 1 serving,
base & filling made by entrant e.g
quiche, pie etc

3 decorated cupcakes

Special occasion cake decoration
Iced novelty cake

Iced sugar spray

Specialty dietary classes

1631
1632
1633

Gluten free cake
Gluten free slice, 3 pieces
Gluten free other item, 3 pieces



Section 17: Wine, beer, spirits & cider

90t Annual Rai Valley A&P Show

TROPHIES IN THIS

SECTION

Conditions:

1701
1702
1703
1704
1705
1706
1707
1710
1711
1712
1713
1714
1715

White grape, sweet or dry
Red grape, sweet or dry
Berry fruit, sweet or dry
Stone fruit, sweet or dry
Any other fruit, sweet or dry
Vegetable, sweet or dry
Kombutcha, any variety
Liqueur, any variety

Spirit, any variety

Lager, to be in brown bottle
Draught, to be in brown bottle
Stout, to be in brown bottle
Cider, any variety

Beer Mug Trophy For most points in classes
1712-1714. Donated by Marian Payton

Silver Salver For most points in classes 1701-
1715. Donated by Mr K Hebberd.

Brian Healey Memorial Cup
For most points in the Adults indoor section
classes

All wine to be in clear sauterne bottles and not marked with entrant’s name

www.raivalleyshow.co.nz



90t Annual Rai Valley A&P Show

Section 18: Home produce

= * S Do you know an individual or @ * E
b 4 business who might like to p 3
- support/sponsor this section? o
. o  HITPS://WWW.RAIVALLEYSHOW.CO.NZ/SPONSORSHIP o
o ** °

*

Freda Carpenter Memorial Cup For most points

TROPHIES IN THIS in classes 1801-1819

SECTION

Brian Healey Memorial Cup
For most points in the Adults indoor section
classes

Conditions:
e Jars may be opened
e Jam jars to be 350-500g in size and covered
e Sauces in medium bottles

2024 Home produce entries

1801 Jar of jam

1802 Jar of marmalade

1803 Jar of lemon honey

1804 Jar of bottled fruit in syrup

1805 Jar of tomato soup, in small preserving jar

1806 Jar of spaghetti in tomatoes

1807 Jar of tomatoes

1808 Bottle of tomato sauce

1809 Jar of beetroot

1810 Bottle of sauce, any variety

1811 Jar of relish

1812 Jar of mustard pickle

1813 Jar of pickled vegetables, e.g onions, gherkins, cauliflower

1814 Jar of chutney

1815 6 heaviest hen eggs

1816 6 eggs, any variety e.g bantam, duck

1817 2 Jars or bottles of your choice. Unusual & original being marked on presentation &
taste. 1 sealed and 1 unsealed. Carluke Tasters 2004 Cup
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90t Annual Rai Valley A&P Show

Section 19: Needlework, handcrafts & knitting

Betty Burnett Memorial Cup

TROPHIES IN THIS Most points in classes 1901-1943

SECTION

Brian Healey Memorial Cup
For most points in the Adults indoor section
classes

Faye Stratford Memorial Trophy
Judges Choice in Knitting

Needlework & sewing

Conditions:

1901
1902
1903
1904
1905

1906
1907
1908
1909
1910
1911
1912
1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920
1921

1922

All dresses to be supplied with a hangar (not plastic)

Articles which have won more than two 1% places at an A&P show are NOT eligible for
competition

All embroidery to be ironed

Article of clothing over-locked, stretch fabric

Article of smocking

Article of infant/child’s clothing, machine sewn

Adult article of clothing, machine-sewn

Machine-sewn household items e.g apron, oven mitt, oven gloves, handtowel, tea
towel etc

Recycled something old to machine sewn something new e.g shopping bag

Article of lingerie — decorated bra

Hand embroidery/cross stitch, not framed

Hand embroidery/cross stitch, framed

Machine-sewn soft furnishings e.g cushion cover, pillowcase, table runner, curtains
Best-dressed porcelain doll, dressed by an adult

Best-dressed (not porcelain) doll, dressed by an adult

Soft toy, not knitted under 30cm

Novelty toy, over 30cm

Ragdoll

Novelty item

Article of patchwork, large

Article of patchwork, small

Bed Quilts

Quilting Wall Hangings

Novelty Quilting — eg. Table runners, or items that don’t fit into the above 2
categories

Animal item
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90t Annual Rai Valley A&P Show
I

Knitting

Sponsored by :

Conditions:
e Articles include: cardigans, jerseys, shawls, hats etc
e Commercial yarn label to be attached securely to entries into classes 1924 — 1935 & 1940 —
1942
e Natural fibres include wool, mohair, angora, silk, cotton, alpaca etc classes 1925 — 1932
e Sample of fibre to be attached securely to classes 1936 — 1938
e No accessories on garments e.g pins or brooches
e Each entry must be marked with section name and class number

1924 Handknitted article of adornment, any fibre e.g hats, gloves, slippers, socks etc
1925 Handknitted article, aran all over pattern

1926 Handknitted article, lacy all over pattern

1927 Handknitted article, fairisle

1928 Handknitted article of clothing, two or more individual colours
1929 Handknitted baby/child article of clothing, birth to 22cm

1930 Handknitted baby/child article of clothing, child 22cm — 71cm
1931 Handknitted adult article of clothing, from 76cm (30”)

1932 Handknitted article open, not included in other classes

1933 Handknitted baby booties

1934 Crochet or knitted toy, any fibre

1935 Article of crochet, any fibre

1936 Novelty item open, any fibre. Not to be a toy

1937 Hand spun handknitted article with natural fibres

1938 Skein of handspun yarn with natural fibres

1939 Article of felting

1940 Article of weaving

1941 Adult article of clothing in man-made fibre

1942 Baby/child article of clothing in man-made fibre

1943 Article of man-made fibre open, not included in other classes
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90t Annual Rai Valley A&P Show

Section 20: Adult crafts — woodwork, metalwork, Lego, art & craft

TROPHIES IN THIS Brian Healey Memorial Cup

SECTION For most points in the Adults indoor section
classes

Most Points in Adult Arts & Crafts

Woodwork

Adults
2001 Furniture, small article
2002 Ornamental, small article
2003 Rustic, rustic or recycled small article
2004 Outdoor, small article
2005 Any other woodwork item

Metalwork

Adults
2015 Metal sculpture indoor artwork
2016 Metal sculpture outdoor artwork, small article — 1 person lift
2017 Sculpture made by farmer, small article — 1 person lift

Arts & Crafts

Adults

2025 Lego, K-nex or like construction

2026 Painting, oil water etc

2027 Art on any textiles e.g ribbons, shells, buttons, foliage
2028 Article of hand painting

2029 Paper craft e.g cards, origami, scrapbooking etc

2030 Jewellery

2031 Decorated pots, decoupage, fabrics and beads etc
2032 Decorated Hats

2033 Article of leatherwork

2034 Article of paper mache

2035 Article of pottery

2036 Article of macrame

2037 Article of flax weaving, dry or fresh

2038 Article of beach sculpture e.g foliage, shells, driftwoods, pebbles
2039 Decorated Mask

2040 Decorated Pinecone

2041 Wearable Art
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90t Annual Rai Valley A&P Show

Section 21: Flowers

= * 9 Do you know an individual or < * °
% business who might like to *
= support/sponsor this section? .
o X X o
* o  HITTPS://WWW.RAIVALLEYSHOW.CO.NZ/SPONSORSHIP o
o ** o

*

Noel Gardiner Challenge Trophy
Premier Bloom in classes 2110-2144

TROPHIES IN THIS
SECTION

Gill Couper Cup
Winner of class 2109 — Red rose

Brian Healey Memorial Cup
For most points in the Adults indoor section
classes

McKenzie Turner Cup
Most Points in Sunflower section

Conditions:
e Arose bloom has one flower per stem (no buds)
e A stem of roses has more than one flower per stem (with or without buds)

2101 3 marigolds, 1 vase

2103 1 yellow, apricot or bronze rose

2104 3 full rose blooms

2105 3 stemmed miniature roses. 3 distinct colours

2106 1 bi-colour rose

2107 1 white rose

2108 1 pink rose

2109 1 red rose

2110 1 best perfumed rose

2111 Rose cluster

2112 1 large decorative dahlia, over 15cm, 1 vase

2113 1 medium decorative dahlia, over 10cm & under 15cm, 1 vase
2114 1 small decorative dahlia, under 10cm, 1 colour, 1 vase
2115 3 miniature decorative dahlia, under 5cm, 1 vase

2116 3 pom pom dahlia, 1 vase any colour

2117 1 medium cactus dahlia, over 10cm and under 15cm, 1 vase
2118 1 small cactus dahlia, under 10cm, 1 vase

2119 3 dahlia, any variety

2120 Flowering shrub, 1 stem

2121 1 gerbera

2122 Lily/lilium, 1 spray, any variety

2123 1 hydrangea (small to medium sized)
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90t Annual Rai Valley A&P Show

2124 1 large hydrangea

2125 1 stem fuschia

2127 1 cluster

2129 1 spike

2130 1 geranium and/or pelargonium

2131 3 petunia, 1 vase, any colour

2132 Specimen bloom, any variety not otherwise exhibited

2133 Miniature floral arrangement, small posey e.g dianthus, small daisies etc
2134 Collection of annuals & perennials, 6 varieties, 1 stem of each, 1 vase
2135 Collection of herbs, 3 or more varieties, 1 vase

2136 New or noteworthy plant, 1 piece, plant name attached if known
2137 1 house plant

2138 1 flowering house plant

2139 1 potted fern

2140 1 potted cacti

2141 Potted succulent — 1 or more varieties

2142 Outdoor planted container

2143 Potted plant any variety in an unusual container

2144 Collection of New Zealand natives maximum 6

2145 Sunflower, 1 stem

2146 3 Sunflower, one vase, any colour

www.raivalleyshow.co.nz



