Section 14-21: Indoor



Head of Indoor section:

Kelsey Knight - 0273157969

Conditions of entry

- → Please read these Section Conditions alongside the General Conditions of the Rai Valley A&P Show.
- → Entries can be brought to the hall Friday 6th March 4pm 7pm or before 8:20 am on show day
- → All exhibits can be uplifted from 4pm on show day
- → Entries can also be collected from the Hall between 10am 12pm on Sunday 8th March, if not collected in the times stated items may be disposed of
- → Prize money will be available from the show office between 4pm 4.30pm
- → All exhibits to be clearly marked with name & class number
- → All entries must be done online via Showday https://showday.online/ in the first instance or on the official 2026 entry form which will need to be brought in on the Friday as a completed form *before entry to the hall is given*
- → No entries on Saturday WILL BE ACCEPTED, this will be a drop off day only
- → All exhibits are entered at your own risk

Entry fees

Members \$1.00 Non-members \$2.00 Children's sections *FREE*

Prize money

$$1^{st} = $3.00$$
 $2^{nd} = 2.00 $3^{rd} = 1.00

Section 14: Coloured photography



TROPHIES IN THIS SECTION

Judges Choice Trophy for the Judge's favourite photo in classes 1401-1414 (Trophy donated by Copper & Lace Photography)

Brian Healey Memorial Cup

For most points in the Adults indoor section classes

Most Points in Photography

Conditions:

- All photos to be taken by exhibitor, but may be developed and printed by a photographic service
- Photographs which have won more than two 1st places at A&P Shows do not qualify for competition
- Each exhibit is to be not less than 6" x 4" (15cm x 10cm) and not exceed 18cm x 12.5cm
- May be mounted or un-mounted

Adult

1401	Novice class
	– any subject for exhibitors who have never won a 1 st in a competition
1402	Seascape
1403	Landscape
1404	Child portrait
1405	Character study
1406	River view
1407	Animal or bird study
1408	Farm study
1409	Seasonal study – Autumn, winter, summer or spring
1410	Flower study
1411	Action study
1412	Nature study
1413	Any other subject
1414	Any photograph digitally enhanced

Section 15: Farm & Garden produce



TROPHIES IN THIS SECTION

Les Neal Trophy for most points in classes 1501-1531

Brian Healey Memorial Cup For most points in Adults section classes

Conditions

- All produce to be grown by the entrant
- Exhibits such as carrots, cabbages etc to be trimmed. Carrots leaves cut 5cm from root. Cabbage root removed.

Adult

1501	3 table potatoes, white
1502	3 table potatoes, red
1503	Heaviest potato
1504	Noteworthy vegetable, to be named
1505	Table cabbage, trimmed & roots removed
1506	Heaviest cabbage
1507	Table pumpkin 1 st prize
1508	Heaviest pumpkin
1509	Table marrow
1510	Heaviest marrow
1511	3 table onions, red
1512	3 table onions, brown
1513	3 shallots
1514	3 peppers, any colour
1515	3 tomatoes, any variety
1516	3 cuccumbers, any variety
1517	Head of broccoli or cauliflower
1518	3 table carrots
1519	3 heaviest carrots
1520	3 zucchinis/courgettes
1521	3 table beetroot, long
1522	3 table beetroot, round
1523	Head of lettuce
1524	6 pods green peas, table
1525	6 pods runner beans
1526	6 stalks rhubarb
1527	Collection of 6 different vegetables
1528	1 crown of silverbeet
1529	3 citrus fruit
1530	Other fruit, 3 of 1 variety
1531	Vegetable, any other variety

Section 16: Cookery



TROPHIES IN THIS SECTION

The Best Sponge Tray

Donated by L Pearson

Brian Healey Memorial Cup

For most points in the Adults indoor section classes

Lorna Wallace Memorial

Best Fruit Cake

10kg bag of Wholemeal Spelt Flour – most points classes 1631 – 1633. Sponsored by Kiwi Seed

Conditions

- All exhibits to be covered with cling wrap, except classes 1623-1626
- All cakes to be cut, except classes 1623-1626
- All cakes to be made in a standard 7 inch/18cm up to 9 inch/23cm sized baking tin
- Where there are more than one entry in one class, exhibits must be made from a separate recipe
- All exhibits to be made by the exhibitor

Adult		1616	3 iced biscuits, 1 variety e.g melting moments
1601 1602 1603 1604 1605 1606 1607 1608 1609 1610 1611	Men's iced cake, prepared, created and baked by a male to be cut Men's slice, 3 pieces Product of yeast dough e.g buns, bagels, pizza base etc Loaf of bread, any variety 3 scones, any variety 3 pikelets or doughnuts 3 muffins Loaf, any variety Sultana cake Fruit cake Chocolate cake, un-iced	1617 1618 1619 1620 1621 1622 1623 1624 1625 1626	melting moments 3 chocolate chip biscuits 4 biscuits, 2 varieties 3 pieces slice/square. Cooked 1 variety 3 uncooked sweets, 1 variety e.g truffle, slice Bacon & egg pie, 1 slice Savoury dinner item, 1 serving, base & filling made by entrant e.g quiche, pie etc 3 decorated cupcakes Special occasion cake decoration Iced novelty cake Iced sugar spray
1612 1613 1614	Banana cake, un-iced Fielder's Sponge – round, no filling, no icing sugar Best Sponge Tray – Donated by L Pearson Dessert, judged on presentation,	Specia	Ity dietary classes Gluten free cake
1615	presented as 1 serving 3 pieces of shortbread	1632 1633	Gluten free slice, 3 pieces Gluten free other item, 3 pieces

Section 17: Wine, beer, spirits & cider



TROPHIES IN THIS SECTION

Beer Mug Trophy For most points in classes 1712-1714. Donated by Marian Payton

Silver Salver For most points in classes 1701-1715. Donated by Mr K Hebberd.

Brian Healey Memorial Cup

For most points in the Adults indoor section classes

Conditions:

• All wine to be in clear sauterne bottles and <u>not</u> marked with entrant's name

1701	White grape, sweet or dry
1702	Red grape, sweet or dry
1703	Berry fruit, sweet or dry
1704	Stone fruit, sweet or dry
1705	Any other fruit, sweet or dry
1706	Vegetable, sweet or dry
1707	Kombutcha, any variety
1710	Liqueur, any variety
1711	Spirit, any variety
1712	Lager, to be in brown bottle
1713	Draught, to be in brown bottle
1714	Stout, to be in brown bottle
1715	Cider, any variety

Section 18: Home produce





TROPHIES IN THIS SECTION

Freda Carpenter Memorial Cup For most points in classes 1801-1819

Brian Healey Memorial CupFor most points in the Adults indoor section classes

Conditions:

1813

1814

1815

- Jars may be opened
- Jam jars to be 350-500g in size and covered
- Sauces in medium bottles

Jar of chutney

6 heaviest hen eggs

1801	Jar of jam
1802	Jar of marmalade
1803	Jar of lemon honey
1804	Jar of bottled fruit in syrup
1805	Jar of tomato soup, in small preserving jar
1806	Jar of spaghetti in tomatoes
1807	Jar of tomatoes
1808	Bottle of tomato sauce
1809	Jar of beetroot
1810	Bottle of sauce, any variety
1811	Jar of relish
1812	Jar of mustard pickle

2024 Home produce entries



1816 6 eggs, any variety e.g bantam, duck
 1817 2 Jars or bottles of your choice. Unusual & original being marked on presentation & taste. 1 sealed and 1 unsealed. Carluke Tasters 2004 Cup

Jar of pickled vegetables, e.g onions, gherkins, cauliflower

Section 19: Needlework, handcrafts & knitting



TROPHIES IN THIS SECTION

Betty Burnett Memorial Cup

Most points in classes 1901-1943

Brian Healey Memorial Cup

For most points in the Adults indoor section classes

Faye Stratford Memorial Trophy

Judges Choice in Knitting

Needlework & sewing

Conditions:

- All dresses to be supplied with a hangar (not plastic)
- Articles which have won more than two 1st places at an A&P show are NOT eligible for competition
- All embroidery to be ironed

1901	Article of clothing over-locked, stretch fabric
1902	Article of smocking
1903	Article of infant/child's clothing, machine sewn
1904	Adult article of clothing, machine-sewn
1905	Machine-sewn household items e.g apron, oven mitt, oven gloves, handtowel, tea towel etc
1906	Recycled something old to machine sewn something new e.g shopping bag
1907	Article of lingerie – decorated bra
1908	Hand embroidery/cross stitch, not framed
1909	Hand embroidery/cross stitch, framed
1910	Machine-sewn soft furnishings e.g cushion cover, pillowcase, table runner, curtains
1911	Best-dressed porcelain doll, dressed by an adult
1912	Best-dressed (not porcelain) doll, dressed by an adult
1913	Soft toy, not knitted under 30cm
1914	Novelty toy, over 30cm
1915	Ragdoll
1916	Novelty item
1917	Article of patchwork, large
1918	Article of patchwork, small
1919	Bed Quilts
1920	Quilting Wall Hangings
1921	Novelty Quilting – eg. Table runners, or items that don't fit into the above 2
	categories
1922	Animal item

Knitting

Sponsored by:

Conditions:

- Articles include: cardigans, jerseys, shawls, hats etc
- Commercial yarn label to be attached securely to entries into classes 1924 1935 & 1940 –
 1942
- Natural fibres include wool, mohair, angora, silk, cotton, alpaca etc classes 1925 1932
- Sample of fibre to be attached securely to classes 1936 1938
- No accessories on garments e.g pins or brooches
- Each entry must be marked with section name and class number
- 1924 Handknitted article of adornment, any fibre e.g hats, gloves, slippers, socks etc 1925 Handknitted article, aran all over pattern 1926 Handknitted article, lacy all over pattern 1927 Handknitted article, fairisle 1928 Handknitted article of clothing, two or more individual colours 1929 Handknitted baby/child article of clothing, birth to 22cm 1930 Handknitted baby/child article of clothing, child 22cm – 71cm 1931 Handknitted adult article of clothing, from 76cm (30") 1932 Handknitted article open, not included in other classes 1933 Handknitted baby booties 1934 Crochet or knitted toy, any fibre 1935 Article of crochet, any fibre 1936 Novelty item open, any fibre. Not to be a toy 1937 Hand spun handknitted article with natural fibres 1938 Skein of handspun yarn with natural fibres 1939 Article of felting 1940 Article of weaving 1941 Adult article of clothing in man-made fibre 1942 Baby/child article of clothing in man-made fibre 1943 Article of man-made fibre open, not included in other classes



Section 20: Adult crafts - woodwork, metalwork, Lego, art & craft



TROPHIES IN THIS SECTION

Brian Healey Memorial CupFor most points in the Adults indoor section

classes

Most Points in Adult Arts & Crafts

Woodwork

Adults	
2001	Furniture, small article
2002	Ornamental, small article
2003	Rustic, rustic or recycled small article
2004	Outdoor, small article
2005	Any other woodwork item

Metalwork

Α	d	u	lts
	u	u	163

2015	Metal sculpture indoor artwork
2016	Metal sculpture outdoor artwork, small article – 1 person lift
2017	Sculpture made by farmer, small article – 1 person lift

Arts & Crafts

Adults 2025 Lego, K-nex or like construction 2026 Painting, oil water etc 2027 Art on any textiles e.g ribbons, shells, buttons, foliage 2028 Article of hand painting 2029 Paper craft e.g cards, origami, scrapbooking etc 2030 Jewellery 2031 Decorated pots, decoupage, fabrics and beads etc 2032 Decorated Hats 2033 Article of leatherwork 2034 Article of paper mache 2035 Article of pottery 2036 Article of macrame 2037 Article of flax weaving, dry or fresh Article of beach sculpture e.g foliage, shells, driftwoods, pebbles 2038 2039 **Decorated Mask** 2040 **Decorated Pinecone** Wearable Art 2041

Section 21: Flowers





TROPHIES IN THIS SECTION

Noel Gardiner Challenge Trophy

Premier Bloom in classes 2110-2144

Gill Couper Cup

Winner of class 2109 - Red rose

Brian Healey Memorial Cup

For most points in the Adults indoor section classes

McKenzie Turner Cup

Most Points in Sunflower section

Conditions:

2101

• A rose bloom has one flower per stem (no buds)

3 marigolds, 1 vase

• A stem of roses has more than one flower per stem (with or without buds)

2101	5 mangolas, 1 vase
2103	1 yellow, apricot or bronze rose
2104	3 full rose blooms
2105	3 stemmed miniature roses. 3 distinct colours
2106	1 bi-colour rose
2107	1 white rose
2108	1 pink rose
2109	1 red rose
2110	1 best perfumed rose
2111	Rose cluster
2112	1 large decorative dahlia, over 15cm, 1 vase
2113	1 medium decorative dahlia, over 10cm & under 15cm, 1 vase
2114	1 small decorative dahlia, under 10cm, 1 colour, 1 vase
2115	3 miniature decorative dahlia, under 5cm, 1 vase
2116	3 pom pom dahlia, 1 vase any colour
2117	1 medium cactus dahlia, over 10cm and under 15cm, 1 vase
2118	1 small cactus dahlia, under 10cm, 1 vase
2119	3 dahlia, any variety
2120	Flowering shrub, 1 stem
2121	1 gerbera
2122	Lily/lilium, 1 spray, any variety
2123	1 hydrangea (small to medium sized)

90th Annual Rai Valley A&P Show

2124	1 large hydrangea
2125	1 stem fuschia
2127	1 cluster
2129	1 spike
2130	1 geranium and/or pelargonium
2131	3 petunia, 1 vase, any colour
2132	Specimen bloom, any variety not otherwise exhibited
2133	Miniature floral arrangement, small posey e.g dianthus, small daisies etc
2134	Collection of annuals & perennials, 6 varieties, 1 stem of each, 1 vase
2135	Collection of herbs, 3 or more varieties, 1 vase
2136	New or noteworthy plant, 1 piece, plant name attached if known
2137	1 house plant
2138	1 flowering house plant
2139	1 potted fern
2140	1 potted cacti
2141	Potted succulent – 1 or more varieties
2142	Outdoor planted container
2143	Potted plant any variety in an unusual container
2144	Collection of New Zealand natives maximum 6
2145	Sunflower, 1 stem
2146	3 Sunflower, one vase, any colour

